SP0080TBLC   DO-214AC
TSS
Thyristor Surge Suppressors
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
1
Description
SP0080TBLC thyristor is a type of protection semiconductor
component.It is designed to protect baseband equipment

2
Package Dimensions
Part Numbering System
 SP   008       0      T      B        LC
     B: Surge Rating 4 kV
         (10 / 700 μs)
SP: SET Protection Thyristor
008: Median Voltage
0: Bi-directional
Package Type Low Capacitance
Symbol
Millimeters  Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
L 3.99 4.60 0.157 0.181
W 2.30 2.79 0.095 0.110
W1 1.25 1.65 0.049 0.065
H 1.90 2.29 0.075 0.090
T 0.152 0.006 0.305 0.012
L1 4.80 5.28 0.189 0.208
L2 0.78 1.52 0.030 0.060
D - 0.203 - 0.008
A - - 2.30 0.090
B 2.10 0.082 - -
C 2.10 0.082 - -
E 1.80 0.070 - -
L
W W1
L1
H
D L2 T
A
B C
E
(Mounting Pad Layout)
SP0080TBLC   DO-214AC
TSS
Thyristor Surge Suppressors
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
3
Marking
SET
Trademark
Marking Code
Trace Code Marking
YY-Year Code: 19 denote 2019
WW-Week Code: 38 denote the 38th week of 2019
YYWW
XXXX
Electrical Characteristics
(TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
 Part Number IDRM@VDRM VS  ¹@IS VT@ IT IH Capacitance ²
μA V V mA V A mA pF
max   max max max max min max
SP0080TBLC 1 6 15 800 4 2.2 50 30
Symbol Parameter
VDRM Peak off-state voltage
IDRM Off-state current
VS Switching voltage
IS Switching current
VT On-state voltage
IT On-state current
IH Holding current
CO Off-state capacitance
Notes:
1. Vs is measured at 100 kV / S.
2. Off-state capacitance is measured in VDC=2 V, VRMS=1 V, f=1 MHz.
SP0080TBLC   DO-214AC
TSS